

RESOLUTION NO.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution to Establish a Through Highway

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Ordinance Code Section 10.08.060 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish through highways by resolution; and

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2007 the West Slope Traffic Advisory Committee recommended the establishment of a through highway;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 250-81, which established through highways pursuant to Section 10.08.060 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code, is amended as follows:

ADD:

(cp) Guadalupe Drive (No. 2159) for its entire length.

PASSED AND ADOPTE	ED by the Board of Supe	rvisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held on the	day of	, 2007, by the following vote of said Board:
		Ayes:
ATTEST		•
CINDY KECK		Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		Absent:
Ву		
Deputy Clerk		Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT	:	
THE FOREGOIN	G INSTRUMENT IS A CORRE	ECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE		
ATTEST: CINDY	KECK, Clerk of the Board of	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California
By		
<u> </u>	Deputy Clerk	